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GU/81/Acad-PG/Acad-Terms/2020-21/668

academic year 2020-21 shall be as follows:

CIRCULAR

Revised Academic Terms

Date: 24/08/2020

In accordance with the Ordinance OS-1 of the Goa University and in supersession to Circular No.
GU/81/Acad-PG/Acad-Terms/2020-21/664 dated 20-08-2020, the Revised Academic Terms applicable to
PG Programmes M.A. /M Sc./ M.Com. /MBA/IMBA/M.C.A./ IMSC/B.L.1.Sc./M.L.I.Sc. (ON CAMPUS) for the

Item

Reopening

Term -I

Ganesh Chaturthi Break
Teaching begins

Diwali Break

Teaching ends

Preparatory Break for students
Christmas Break

SEA- Sem. | / lll and Repeat
Exam and Assessment

Term-Il

Teaching begins

Teaching ends

Preparatory Break for students
SEA- Sem. Il / IV and Repeat
Exam. and Assessment
Summer Vacation

Reopening for AY 2021-22

Duration

17/08/2020

17/08/2020 to 06/01/2021
24/08/2020 to 26/08/2020
01/09/2020

14/11/2020 to 15/11/2020
21/12/2020

22/12/2020 to 24/12/2020
25/12/2020 to 27/12/2020
28/12/2020 to 06/01/2021

07/01/2021 to 20/05/2021
07/01/2021
28/04/2021
29/04/2021 to 01/05/2021
03/05/2021 to 17/05/2021

21/05/2021 to 06/06/2021
07/06/2021 (Monday)

Note: Classes will be held exclusively in online mode until further notice.

To,

NoukwNe

No. of Days

03 days

02 days
90 days
03 days
03 days
11 days

90 days
03 days
11 days

17 days

All breaks except the preparatory breaks shall be treated as Vacation for the Teachers.

Practical for Semester |, 11l & V shall be conducted at the end of the term.

All the Deans of Schools/Faculties
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All the Heads of the University Teaching Departments

Controller of Examinations

Chairperson, Editorial Committee of Prospectus

All the Divisional/Sectional Heads
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