

ताळगाव पठार ४०३२०६ गोंय, भारत

Tel: 8669609065 Fax: +91-832-2452889 State Public University since 1985 Recognized by UGC u/s 12-B (Accredited by NAAC with A Grade)

Goa University

Taleigao Plateau 403206 Goa, India

> Email: arpg@unigoa.ac.in Website: www.unigoa.ac.in

> > Date: 24/08/2020

GU/81/Acad-PG/Acad-Terms/2020-21/668

CIRCULAR

Revised Academic Terms

In accordance with the Ordinance OS-1 of the Goa University and in supersession to Circular No. GU/81/Acad-PG/Acad-Terms/2020-21/664 dated 20-08-2020, the Revised Academic Terms applicable to PG Programmes M.A. /M Sc./ M.Com. /MBA/IMBA/M.C.A./ IMSC/B.L.I.Sc./M.L.I.Sc. (ON CAMPUS) for the academic year 2020-21 shall be as follows:

	Item	Duration	No. of Days
•	Reopening	17/08/2020	
•	Term -I	17/08/2020 to 06/01/2021	
•	Ganesh Chaturthi Break	24/08/2020 to 26/08/2020	03 days
•	Teaching begins	01/09/2020	
•	Diwali Break	14/11/2020 to 15/11/2020	02 days
•	Teaching ends	21/12/2020	90 days
•	Preparatory Break for students	22/12/2020 to 24/12/2020	03 days
•	Christmas Break	25/12/2020 to 27/12/2020	03 days
•	SEA- Sem. I / III and Repeat	28/12/2020 to 06/01/2021	11 days
	Exam and Assessment		
•	Term-II	07/01/2021 to 20/05/2021	
•	Teaching begins	07/01/2021	
•	Teaching ends	28/04/2021	90 days
•	Preparatory Break for students	29/04/2021 to 01/05/2021	03 days
•	SEA- Sem. II / IV and Repeat	03/05/2021 to 17/05/2021	11 days
	Exam. and Assessment		
•	Summer Vacation	21/05/2021 to 06/06/2021	17 days
•	Reopening for AY 2021-22	07/06/2021 (Monday)	

Note: Classes will be held exclusively in online mode until further notice.

All breaks except the preparatory breaks shall be treated as Vacation for the Teachers.

Practical for Semester I, III & V shall be conducted at the end of the term.

(Prof. Y. V. Reddy)
REGISTRAR

To,

- 1. All the Deans of Schools/Faculties
- 2. All the Heads of the University Teaching Departments
- 3. Controller of Examinations
- 4. Chairperson, Editorial Committee of Prospectus
- 5. All the Divisional/Sectional Heads
- 6. PS to VC
- 7. PA to R